SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9570/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2023 in LPA No. 376/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

ANURAG SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82257/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.82255/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.82258/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

DIARY NO.4942/2024

(FOR ADMISSION

WITH APPLN(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 15-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Divyank Dutt Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.
- 2. Delay condoned.

- 3. Issue notice.
- 4. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
- 5. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.3412-3414/2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER