COURT NO.7 SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3412-3414/2024

KUMAR PRAVEEN PRATAP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos. 46628, 46630 & 52872 OF 2024 IN SLP (C) NO. 3412-3414/2024, IA No. 66535/2024 in SLP (C) No. 2187/2024, IA Nos. 52864, 53034 of 2024 in SLP (C) No. 2617/2024, IA No. 72119/2024 in SLP (C) no. 5600/2024 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER.

IA No. 46630/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 46628/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 52872/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5600/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 72119/2024 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

SLP(C) No. 2617/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 52864/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 53034/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2187/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 66535/2024 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

Date: 22-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN CORAM: [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Divyank Dutt Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Kakade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sammanvardhan Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3412-3414/2024

I.A. No.46628/2024 and I.A. No.52872/2024 shall be heard along with the Special Leave Petitions.

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5600/2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel submits that respondent Nos.4 to 87 are proforma respondents in the Special Leave Petition. They were petitioners and co-appellants in the writ proceeding as well as in the Letters Patent Appeal before the High Court. He, therefore, prays that service of notice upon the said respondents may be dispensed with.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners and on due consideration, prayer made is allowed. Service of notice upon proforma respondent Nos.4 to 87 is dispensed with.

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2617/2024

I.A. No.53034/2024 and I.A. No.52864/2024 shall be heard with along with the Special Leave Petition.

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2187/2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel submits that respondent Nos.6 to 62 are proforma respondents in the Special Leave Petition. They were petitioners and co-appellants in the writ proceeding as well as in the Letters Patent Appeal before the High Court. He, therefore, prays that service of notice upon the said respondents may be dispensed with.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners and on due consideration, prayer made is allowed. Service of notice upon proforma respondent Nos.6 to 62 is dispensed with.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3412-3414/2024

KUMAR PRAVEEN PRATAP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos. 46628, 46630 & 52872 OF 2024 IN SLP (C) NO. 3412-3414/2024, IA No. 66535/2024 in SLP (C) No. 2187/2024, IA Nos. 52864, 53034 of 2024 in SLP (C) No. 2617/2024, IA No. 72119/2024 in SLP (C) no. 5600/2024 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER.

IA No. 46630/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 46628/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 52872/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5600/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 72119/2024 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

SLP(C) No. 2617/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 52864/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 53034/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2187/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 66535/2024 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

Date: 22-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Divyank Dutt Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Kakade, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sammanvardhan Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3412-3414/2024

I.A. No.46628/2024 and I.A. No.52872/2024 shall be heard along with the Special Leave Petitions.

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5600/2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel submits that respondent Nos.4 to 87 are proforma respondents in the Special Leave Petition. They were petitioners and co-appellants in the writ proceeding as well as in the Letters Patent Appeal before the High Court. He, therefore, prays that service of notice upon the said respondents may be dispensed with.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners and on due consideration, prayer made is allowed. Service of notice upon proforma respondent Nos.4 to 87 is dispensed with.

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2617/2024

I.A. No.53034/2024 and I.A. No.52864/2024 shall be heard with along with the Special Leave Petition.

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2187/2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel submits that respondent Nos.6 to 62 are proforma respondents in the Special Leave Petition. They were petitioners and co-appellants in the writ proceeding as well as in the Letters Patent Appeal before the High Court. He, therefore, prays that service of notice upon the said respondents may be dispensed with.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners and on due consideration, prayer made is allowed. Service of notice upon proforma respondent Nos.6 to 32 is dispensed with.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)