

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3412-3414/2024

KUMAR PRAVEEN PRATAP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-08-2024 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Mr. Shiv Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.09.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DY. REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER