

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3412-3414/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2023 in LPA No. 376/2021 06-12-2023 in LPA No. 663/2021 14-12-2021 in CWJC No. 7761/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

KUMAR PRAVEEN PRATAP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 20510/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 46630/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 20512/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 52872/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 46628/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 13519/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 251389/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2617/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 23911/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 53034/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 52864/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 23914/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 2729/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 25556/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 25557/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 2187/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 20201/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 20203/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 6200/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 50292/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 50294/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 53255/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

SLP(C) No. 5600/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 42813/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 42814/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 4797/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 47786/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47788/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 9021/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 84963/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 113582/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 84966/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 9020/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 82257/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 88414/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 82258/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 10930/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 99589/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 99590/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 17237/2024 (XVI)

IA No.163551/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163552/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI**

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Krishna, Adv.

Rushali Sikand, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Mr. Anand Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Dev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Jacob Matthew, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Garv Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Prannv Dhawan, Adv.
 Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.
 Mr. Praphull Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Khushi Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.
 Mr. Arnav Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Kavya Jhavar, Adv.
 Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Prannv Dhawan, Adv.
 Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.
 Mr. Praphull Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Khushi Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
 Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kashif Irshad Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, AOR
 Mr. Niraj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. G. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ishwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of July, 2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)